OT D = WAR	
MAY 0 2 2006 5	05-05-2006
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHARLES T. WATTS	Name: Document Security Systems, Inc.
	Address: First Federal Plaza, Suite 1525, 28 East Main Stree
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rochester, NY 14614 USA
\mathcal{O} Assignment \Box Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: April 23, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,018,767
	5,735,547
Additional numbers attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005	5-3096
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	R
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	, information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy
of the original document.	0 000
<u></u>	
Michael A. Messina, 33,424	meld Mesenn May \$20\$6
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date ^{••}
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	ଥିଲା କ ର୍ଯ୍ୟ କରି
	05/04/200
	2 y 2

· í

1

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0711

÷....

04/26/2006 16:23 FAX 5853252977 DOCUMENT SECURITY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHARLES T. WATTS, c/o Albert Schmeiser, of Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP, 18E. University Dr., Ste. 101, Mesa, AZ, 85201-5946 ("Assignor,") is an owner of the intellectual property as set forth in Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Document Security Systems, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at First Federal Plaza, Suite 1525, 28 Bast Main Street, Rochester, NY 14614, is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid intellectual property, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to an agreement between Assignor and Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid intellectual property and the invention thereof, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, and any and all extensions, divisions, rejssues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed in full by Assignor had this assignment, sale or transfer not been made; and said Assignor hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by an official thereunto duly authorized, and its seal to be affixed and attested this r_{day} day of M_{R} N_{L} 2005.

Date: DARIL 11, 2006

SEAL

ATTEST:

WDC99 1045921-1.070791.0011

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0712 DOCUMENT SECURITY

;4806559536

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 5,018,767 U.S. Patent No. 5,735,547

WDC99 1045921-1.070791.0011

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/02/2006